
oR/6 ,il,AL

and

RESOLUTION #2OOO-10

A RESOLUTION ADJUSTING THE FY 99-2OOO BOISE COI-INTY BUDGET
TO BIIDGET I.INANTICIPATED REVENUE TO THE CURRENT EXPENSE, ROAD &
BRIDGE, JUSTICE, DISTzuCT COURT, INDIGENT, REVALUATION, SOLID WASTE

AND NOXIOUS WEEDS FI.INDS

WHEREAS, Boise County has received unanticipated funds from the Highway 55 Trust;

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to
adjust the Budget to reflect the receipt of unscheduled revenue from State and Federal

Governments, and private agencies; and

WHEREAS, the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said

adjustment and the budget adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the amount of $90,223.48 be placed in
the Funds as follows:

Current Expense Capital Projects
Current Expense:

Clerk/Auditor
Assessor
Treasurer
Commissioners
Coroner
Disaster Services

General Operations
Planning &Zoning

Road & Bridge
Justice Fund:

Sheriff
Sheriff Prisoners
Prosecuting Attorney

District Court Fund:
District Court
Dist Court Jury Commissioner
Community Justice

lndigent
Revaluation
Solid Waste
Noxious Weeds

9,926.62 1,828.49 tl,755.ll

$36,608.00
Salaries

$3,190.13
2,092.68
2,199.72
1,348.38

96.66
343.80
939.78

4,200.66

9,501.56
1,253.07
1,448.76

852.68
353.16

3,443.64
570.78

1,401.00
1,867.68

528.30

Benefits
$s80.42

378.27
397.99
234.89

16.83

29.74
t73.tt
773.76

1,681 .10
22t.63
246.55

t57.07
65.05

479.41
105.14
258.07
344.03
84.87

Total
$3,770.55
2,470.95
2,597.71
1,583.27

tt3.49
373.54

1,112.89
4,974.42

r1,r82.66
1,474.70
1,695.3r

r,009.75
4t8.21

3,923.05
675.92

r,659.07
2,211.71

613.t7

Resolution #2000-10 1



APPROVED and ADOPTED this 11lh day of r4p r. , I ,2OOO

BOISE

Jr.,

John

Dale Hanson, Commissioner

BOARD COMMISSIONERS

of the Board

Commissioner

A. , Clerk to

2Resolution #2000-10

Attest:


